(R-96-163)

286236

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON

AUG 1 4 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT with BRYAN A. STIRRAT & ASSOCIATES, for

empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a FIRST

professional services required for West Miramar Refuse Disposal

Facility-Phase II, under the terms and conditions set forth in

the First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR-\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$501,660 from CIP No. 37-250.0, Landfill Closure and Environmental Projects, Fund 41210 Environmental Services Enterprise Fund to CIP No. 37-056.0, West Miramar Refuse Disposal Facility-Phase II.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$501,660 from the Refuse Disposal Enterprise Fund, Fund No. 41201, CIP 37-056.0, West Miramar Refuse Disposal

Facility-Phase II, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITH, City Attorney

Ву

Elmer L. Heap Jr. Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smf 08/02/95

Aud.Cert:9600125

Or.Dept:Env.Serv./Refuse Disp.

R-96-163 Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC	9600125	
			CEDTII	EV that	the money	roquirod	for the al	DEP	GINATING T. NO.:	r the purpose set	
	the	foregoir wise una	ng resolu	ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,	
Amou	unt \$						Fund		,		
Purpo											
									•		
Date			By:								
					V 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4					R'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D. JOB	ATA   OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	<u></u>										
			TOTAL AMOUNT   FUND OVERRIDE								
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ent and one of the office of t	authorize of the Ch s of the said cor are an be dra c come	ed by the narter of Charter atract, the ticipated wn, and into the	e hereto the City of the C at suffici to com that the Treasury	attached re y of San Die ity of San D ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	solution, or ego; and I iego, that to meet the reasury, to you now ac	an be income do herebesufficient recording to the creaturally in the creature.	urred withon  y further comoneys have ions of said the aperone and the aperone are assury to the aperone are assured to the aperone are as	ut the vicertify, in a se been a dicontract opropriati diction, togethe	by the contract or plation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the er with the moneys aencumbered.	
		·	Bryan A. Stirrat & Associates								
					ure of funds	for the Firs	st Amendr	ment to the	Consulta	nt for the	
					sposal Facili						
Date				102, 199		By:	Do.	la Z	Cam	bell	
Date			,	. 02, 100				TOR AND COM	PTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				AC	COUNTING D					
ACCTG. LINE 001	CY PY	FUND 30244	DEPT 30244	org. <b>106</b>	ACCOUNT <b>4279</b>	JOB ORDER 372500	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP <b>7521</b>	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$501,660.00	
		,									
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$501,660.00	
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	92)								FUND OVERRIDE ·	

R-286236

AC 9600125